





PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(Regd. Office: PSEB, Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001, Punjab, India) Corporate Identity Number:U40109PB2010SGC033814

OFFICE OF Dy.CE/HR & ADMN., SHAKTI SADAN, PATIALA

FAX NO:0175-2220054

TELEPHONE NO:0175-2225907

Website:pstcl.org

Office Order No.: 534

1

Dated: 03.08.2017

Urgent

The following officials who have been selected against CRA03/2016 as JE/Comm. were allotted new Employee ID's as shown against each in O/o No.313 dt. 19.05.2017 at Sr. No.1 to 7.

- 1. Sh. Rupinderpal Singh JE (Emp. ID No. 702001)
- 2 Ms. Akanksha Gupta JE. (Emp. ID No. 702002)
- 3. Sh. Amardeep Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 702003)
- 4. Sh. Inderbir Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 702004)
- 5. Sh. Dilpal Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 702005)
- 6. Ms. Manpreet kaur JE. (Emp. ID No. 702006)
- 7. Sh. Maninderjit Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 702007)

Now, the above allotted Employee ID's to these officials is hereby cancelled. The new Emp. IDs are hereby allotted to the above officials as under:-

- 1. Sh. Rupinderpal Singh JE (Emp. ID No. 604601)
- 2. Ms. Akanksha Gupta JE. (Emp. ID No. 604602)
- 3. Sh. Amardeep Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 604603)
- 4. Sh. Inderbir Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 604604)
- 5. Sh. Dilpal Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 604605)
- 6 Ms. Manpreet kaur JE. (Emp. ID No. 604606)
- 7. Sh. Maninderjit Singh JE. (Emp. ID No. 604607)

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per O/o No.313 dated. 19.05.2017 at Sr. No.1 to 7.

This Issue is with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy.Secretary/Establishment PSTCL. Patiala.

Endorsement No. : 12162/72

<u>72 _____</u>

Dated: 03.08.2017

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following offices for their information and further necessary action:-

- 1. All EICs/CEs of PSTCL.
- CFO, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 3. All Dy.CEs/SEs of PSTCL.
- FA, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 5. CA, PSTCL, Patiala
- 6. Company Secy., PSTCL, Patiala.
- 7. All Addl.SEs/Sr. Xens of PSTCL.
- 8. Supdt./Estt..PSTCL, Patiala.
- AO/P&A and AO/EAD, Billing & NPS, PSTCL, Patiala.
- Officials at their residential address.
- Addl.SE/IT.PSTCL.Patiala is requested to upload above O/o on the Website of PSTCL.

Dy.Secretary/Establishment, PSTCL, Patiala